No.B.11014/15/2022-TOUR GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM TOURISM DEPARTMENT

•••

Aizawl, the 15th July 2022

NOTIFICATION

Consequent upon the launching of the Swadesh Darshan 2.0 by Ministry of Tourism, Govt of India, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to notify the Mizoram Tourism Development Authority as the *Implementing Agency for Swadesh Darshan 2.0* as per provision of Para 4.1 with the responsibilities as listed in the Guidelines of Swadesh Darshan 2.0

Sd/-MANISHA SAXENA
Principal Secretary to Govt of Mizoram
Tourism Department

Memo.No. B.11014/15/2022-TOUR

Aizawl, the 15th July 2022

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Minister, Tourism for information
- 2. Director, Tourism Department for information & necessary action.

:

- 3. Person concerned.
- 4. Guard File.

(V LALENGMAWIA)

Joint Secretary to Govt. of Mizoram

Tourism Department